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Board of County Commissioners 
1801 27th Street 

Vero Beach, Florida 32960 
Telephone: (772) 567-8000 

FAX: (772)778-9391 

RENEWAL OF ANNUAL 
PROFESSIONAL SURVEYING & MAPPING SERVICES AGREEMENT 

This shall serve as mutual consent to extend the Agreement between Indian River County 

and Kimley-Horn & Associates, Inc. for Professional Survey & Mapping Services from October 

4, 2018 to October 3, 2020. 

All provisions of the original agreement, approved October 4, 2016 shall remain in full 

force and effect. The attached fee schedule (Exhibit "A") shall remain in effect from October 4, 

2018 to October 3, 2020. 
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] eff ery R. Smith, Clerk of Courts 

Jason E. Brown, County Administrator 

Dylan Reingold, County Attorney 
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Kimley »>Horn 

EXHIBIT "A" 

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. 

Annual Surveying and Mapping Services- IRC Project No. 1605 

FEE SCHEDULE 

October 4, 2018 through October 3, 2020 

HOURLY RATES BY EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION: 

CLASSIFICATION 

Professional Surveyor and Mapper (PSM) 

Project Surveyor 

Survey technician/GADD technician 

Geodetic Processing Technician 

GIS Specialist 

GIS analyst I Technician 

Administrative, Research, Clerical 

Three-man Field Crew 

Two-Man Field Crew 

GIS Data Collection - One Person 

Authorized Reimbursable Expense* 

Blueprints (24"x36") 

Concrete Monuments 

RATE 

$145.00 

$135.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$120.00 

$110.00 

$ 45.00 

$150.00 

$130.00 

$100.00 

$2.00 I sheet 

$20.00 

Global Positioning System (GPS) $15.00 per unit per hour 

*All other expenses relevant to project 

Consultant's Signature and Position 

Date 

kimley-horn.com 445 24th Street, Suite 200, Vero Beach, FL 32960 772 794 4100 


